NAME &	Brandon M. Scott, Mayor	CITY of	
AGENCY NAME & ADDRESS	Office of the Mayor 250 City Hall, N. Holliday Street, 21202	BALTIMORE	CITY Qr
L SUBJECT	Abstentions for the January 11, 2023 Meeting of the Board of Estimate	МЕМО	1797
TO Th	e Honorable Bill Henry	DATE: January 10,	2023

The Honorable Bill Henry Baltimore City Comptroller Secretary, Board of Estimates 100 N. Holliday Street, Room 204 Baltimore, MD 21202

.

On December 15, 2020, the Board of Estimates approved a Resolution of the Board of Estimates Relating to Abstentions. In accordance with that resolution, I will be abstaining on the following items.

P. 20 - Health Department – SB-22-10016 - Ratification of Amendment to Johns Hopkins
University – REACH Initiative Program- The Board is requested to approve a Provider
Agreement - Amendment Johns Hopkins
University. - Period of agreement is: 3/1/2021 to 2/28/2022